
23 January 2026 Page 1 

              2026 

Bus Registration Form 
Buswest Route 5 

Byford, Haynes, Hilbert, Brookdale, Seville Grove & Champion Lakes 
Your Bus Driver is David 0409 374 963   

Students are to be at their designated Morning Pick-up stop at least 5 Minutes prior to bus arrival time. If buses are at capacity, casual 
passengers cannot be carried. All permanent passengers must be registered to ensure a seat on the bus. Preference will be given to 
students who travel fulltime each day of the week. Please ensure that Registration Forms are signed and returned to Administration, for 
processing. Please note all bus applications and/or changes are subject to a 5-day processing turn around. For enquiries regarding bus 
routes please contact the school on 9495 8100 or email buses@jwacs.wa.edu.au. By signing this form, you agree to the information being 
disclosed to our Bus Contractor in order for them to perform their service. The information will be supplied in accordance with the Privacy 
Act and the School Privacy Policy which can be found on our website. 

School Bus Charges  All bus charges are added to your School Account 

Full Time Passengers:  $262.00 per child per term 

Part Time Passengers:  $189.00 per child per term (one way trip – AM or PM) 

Casual Passengers:  $9.00 each way. Tickets must be pre-purchased at Secondary Student Services Reception.  

**Please note any changes to your registration is subject to the condition as outlined on Page 3 of this document.** 

AM Pick-Up at Stop #        PM Drop-Off at Stop #                     (See page 2 for details) 

Commencement Date:                  

Parent/Guardian Full Name:           *Please sign page 2*             

Residential Address:                  

Emergency Contact Telephone Number:            

Medical conditions/allergies:            

*** Buses only carry a Basic First Aid Kit which does NOT include an EPIPEN*** 

Student Name and Grade        Please indicate with an X in the box below  

1)             Both Ways – Full Time  

     One Way – Part Time AM or PM (Please circle) 

     *Other* (Please specify) 

2)             Both Ways – Full Time  

     One Way – Part Time AM or PM (Please circle) 

     *Other* (Please specify) 

3)             Both Ways – Full Time  

     One Way – Part Time AM or PM (Please circle) 

             *Other* (Please specify) 

Office Use Only  T1   T2   T3   T4 

Important Information        

• ELC students, Kindergarten, Pre-Primary and Year 1 are only permitted to catch the bus if accompanied by an older sibling/s (preferably Year 7 or older) 

• ELC students, Kindergarten, Pre-Primary, Year 1 and Year 2 must be accompanied by a Parent/Guardian to greet the bus in the morning and meet the 
bus in the afternoon. 

• It is recommended that all Primary students are accompanied by an adult to greet the bus in the morning and meet the bus in the afternoon. Students 
should not walk home alone unless they are accompanied by an older sibling/s (preferably Year 7 or older) 

• If a Parent/Guardian is not at the stop to meet the student and has not contacted the driver, the student will remain on the bus for the completion of 
the bus route. The student will then be taken back to School for the Parent/Guardian to collect. In the unlikely event that we are unable to contact the 
Parent/Guardian, the student will be taken to the nearest Police Station.

mailto:buses@jwacs.wa.edu.au


23 January 2026 Page 2 

 

Time AM Stop Morning Narrative 

7:01 1 1st Driveway on Diamantina Blvd, Byford 

  Cont. Diamantina Blvd 

7:03 2 35 Diamantina Bvld 

  Cont. Diamantina Blvd, L-Wilaring St, R-SW 
Hwy, R-Beenyup Rd, R-Dundatha Dr, L-
Camembert St 

7:08 3 Cnr Camembert St, & Castello Cres, Byford 

  L-Annato Ent, R-Dundatha Dr, L-Beenyup Rd, 
R-SW Hwy 

7:13 4 Southwest Hwy after Stanley Rd 

  Cont. SW Hwy, L-Thomas Rd, L-Plainstowe 
Blvd, R-Portwine, L-Mintberry Gds, L-Marr St, 
L-Plaistowe 

7:17 5 Plaistowe Blvd before Bunya Gds – bus stop 
26746 

  Cont. Plaistowe Blvd, L-Thomas Rd, R-Masters 
Rd, R-Rowley Rd 

7:24 6 Rowley Rd after Vermilion Bvld, bus stop 
22312 

  Cont. Rowley Rd, L-Eleventh Rd, R-Lanam Rd 

7:28 7 Cnr Lannam Rd & Minnie Grv 

  Cont. Lannam Rd, L-Ninth Rd, L-Calder Way 

7:30 8 Opposite 3 Calder Way 

  L-Harding, R-Lannam Rd, R-Eleventh Rd, R- Forrest 
Rd, L-Jarvis Rd 

7:36 9 Cnr Jarvis Rd & Siltstone Rd, Haynes 

  L-Siltstone Rd, L-Wetterhorn St, L-Forrest Rd, 
L-Rickett St 

7:39 10 Opp. 5 Rickett St, Haynes 

  Cont. Rickett St, R-Markwell Ave, L-Nesbit Dr 

7:41 11 Opp. 33 Nesbit Dr 

  Cont. Nesbit Dr, R-Boatwright Ave/Gribble 
Ave 

7:43 12 Cnr Gribble Ave & Cordelia Rd 

  Cont. Gribble Ave, L-Seventh Rd, L-Armadale 
Rd, R-Seville Dr 

7:48 13 Seville Dr after Strawberry Dr, Seville Grove 

  Cont. Seville Dr 

7:50 14 Seville Dr before Poad St, Seville Grove 

  Cont. Seville Dr, R-Poad St, R Hesketh Ave 

7:53 15 52 Hesketh Ave, Seville Grove 

  Cont. Hesketh Ave, R-Westfield Rd 

7:55 16 Westfield Rd after Chisholm Cir (392), Seville 
Grove 

  Cont. Westfield Rd, L-Seville Dr, Gilliam Dr, L-
Champion Dr, L-Westfield Rd, R- Cilantro 
Pkwy 

8:00 17 Cilantro near Verdant St, Seville Grove 

  Cont. Cilantro Pkwy, L-Milagro Fairway, R-
Lake Rd 

8:05 18 Lake Rd Bus stop after Regatta Blvd, Camillo 

  Cont. Lake Rd, R-Railway Ave, R-Centre Rd 

8:15  John Wollaston Anglican Community School 

 

 

 

Important  Parent/Guardian must sign and date before form can be 
processed. 
 
 
 

Parent/Guardian Signature 
 
 
 
 

  

Date   

 

 

 
 

 

Time PM Stop Afternoon Narrative 

15:15  Depart John Wollaston Anglican Community School 

  L-Lake Rd 

15:18 1 Lake Rd Bus Bay opp. Regatta, Camillo 

  Cont. Lake Rd, L-Milagro Fairway, R-Cilantro Pkwy 

15:24 2 Cilantro Pkwy before Verdant St, Seville Grove 

  Cont. Cilantro Pkwy, L-Westfield Rd, R-Champion Dr, R-
Gilliam Dr/Seville Dr, R-Westfield Rd 

15:31 3 Westfield Rd before Chisholm Cir (393), Seville Grove 

  Cont. Westfield Rd, L-Hesketh Ave 

15:33 4 Hesketh Ave opp House 52, Seville Grove 

  Cont. Hesketh Ave, L-Poad St, R-Seville Dr 

15:39 5 Seville Dr before Strawberry Dr, Seville Grove 

  Cont. Seville Dr, R-Armadale, L-Eighth Rd, R-Wollaston 
Ave, L-Eleventh Rd, L-Forrest Rd, L-Jarvis Rd 

15:45 6 Cnr Jarvis Rd Siltstone Rd, Haynes 

  L-Siltstone Rd, L-Wetterhorn St, L-Forrest Rd, L-Eighth Rd 

15:48 7 Eighth Rd before Boatwright Ave Bus stop 

  Cont. Eighth Rd, L-Boatwright Ave, L-Nesbit Dr 

15:50 8 33 Nesbit Dr 

  Cont. Nesbit Dr, L-Forest Rd, R-Townley St, R-
Mornington St 

15:53 9 Cnr Mornington St & Townley St 

  Cont. Mornington St, R-Tijuana Rd/Powell Cres, R-
Whiteley Rd, L-Ninth Rd, U-Turn at Lennam Rd, cont. 
Ninth Rd, L-Calder Way 

15:58 10 Opposite 3 Calder Way 

  Cont. Calder Way, L-Harding St, R-Lennam Rd 

16:00 11 Pull in Bay opp 67-69 Lannam Rd, Hilbert 

  Cont. Lennam Rd, L-Eleventh Rd, R-Rowley Rd, R-Hilbert 
Rd, R-Vermilion Blvd 

16:06 12 47 Vermilion Blvd 

  Cont. Vermilion Blvd, R-Rowley Rd, L- Masters Rd, L-
Thomas Rd, R-Plaistowe Blvd, R-Portwine, L-Mintberry 
Gdns, L-Marr St, L-Plaistowe 

16:21 13 Plaistowe Blvd before Bunya Gds – bus stop 26746 

  Cont. Plaistowe Blvd, R-Thomas Rd 

16:25 14 Thomas Rd before Southwest Hwy 

  Cont. Thomas Rd, R-SW Hwy, L-Beenyup Rd, R-Dundatha 
Dr, L-Annato Ent, R-Camembert St 

16:30 15 Cnr Camembert St & Castello Cres 

  Cont. Camembert St, L-Annato Ent, R-Dundatha Dr, L-
Bennyup Rd, L-SW Hwy, L-Wilaring St, R-Diamantina Blvd 

16:38 16 Diamantina Blvd & Clondyke Dr 

  Cont. Diamantina Blvd, R-Clondyke Dr, R-SW Hwy 

16:42 17 South West Hwy after Stanley Rd 

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NB: AM Bus Run: ELC Students are to remain on the bus until the Teacher on Duty collects 
and escorts them across the road via the crosswalk to the Early Learning Centre. 
 
 



23 January 2026 Page 3 

 

 

Important Information 

The 2026 Bus Registration form is only valid for the 2026 school year. A new registration form is to be 

completed each year. 

Once the form has been submitted, any request for changes will only be accepted during the last 

week of term in preparation for the following term.  

If your child is using the bus part time and you need to add on days, casual bus tickets will need to be 

organised through Student Services until the end of term, when permanent adjustments can then be 

made. Casual bus tickets are $9.00 and do not guarantee a seat on the bus as priority is given to 

permanent passengers.  

If you need to reduce the days your child takes the bus, this will only be adjusted permanently in the 

first week of the school holidays in preparation for the following term. Bus fees will not be refunded 

midterm as you are already on a reduced rate for being a Full time/Part time passenger. 

Out of courtesy to our bus drivers, please contact them only if your child will be absent/sick. Please 

do not contact bus drivers regarding changes as they will direct you to the School. 

Please note: Bus services are subsidised for John Wollaston families. Additionally, buses do not provide a door-to-

door service. Stops are planned according to a number of variables (student time on bus, safety of location/stop, 

number of students in proximity, etc…) 

 

 


